

Corinth Crown Club A division of the Junior Auxiliary of Corinth

The Crown Club, started by Olivia Knight, a Corinth High School student, was created to increase community awareness and volunteerism among area high school girls. This organization partners with the Junior Auxiliary of Corinth and is a wonderful opportunity to commit to a service organization, increase leadership and organizational skills, learn how to give back to your community, meet other area high school girls, and be mentored by the dedicated ladies of the Corinth JA.

The Crown Club will be comprised of incoming 9^{th} – 11^{th} grade girls from all Alcorn County. Everyone interested should fill out the application and mail in by the deadline. The application process will include writing an essay describing what community service means to you and why you would want to be selected to be part of the Corinth Crown Club. Also required are letters of recommendation from a teacher and a member of the community. The deadline for submission is firm. There are also a limited number of membership spots available.

Requirements of participants, if selected, will be:

- Attend 7 out of 10 meetings. Meetings are the first Monday of each month (Aug May) at 6:30 pm
- Perform a minimum of 20 hours of community service with documentation. This will occur by assisting some of the projects of the JA and doing a group community service project.
- Each Crown Club will be required to research, organize and carry out a service project of their choosing.

This is a working organization requiring hours monthly. Please strongly consider if you can commit to the requirements mentioned above. We look forward to hearing from you.

Crown Club Application

Name	Grade in school (2018-19 school year)
Address	
Cell phone # (student) :	cell phone # (parent):
Email (student or parent - whicheve	r is checked most frequently):
High School attending in the fall:	
Current GPA:	
means to you. Essay should be in T	ng why you want to be in the Crown Club and what community service imes New Roman, 12 point font, and double spaced. dation from 1) teacher or school administrator and 2) member of the
Mail to: Corinth Crown Club 201 B	Ifton Pointe Covinth MS 28824

Mail to: Corinth Crown Club, 201 Afton Pointe, Corinth, MS 38834

<u>Deadline: April 13, 2018 (firm deadline - no late applications will be considered)</u>